## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1030

In lieu of the amendments printed on page 138 of the House Journal, House Bill No. 1030 is amended as follows:

Page 1, line 2, after the first semicolon insert "and" and remove "; and to declare an emergency"

Page 1, line 9, replace "shall" with "may"

Page 1, line 17, replace "period" with "biennium"

Page 1, line 18, replace "with the effective date of this Act" with "July 1, 2003,"

Page 1, remove line 19

Renumber accordingly